

REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING

Wednesday, March 1, 2023 at 6:30 pm

MEETING LOCATION: 520 N. Commercial Ave

(Council Chambers)

Council Meeting will be broadcast on Facebook Live Click here to visit our: Facebook Page

1. CALL TO ORDER / ROLL CALL / PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

Mayor Bryan Chapman opened the Council Meeting at _____(time). The Mayor led the Pledge of Allegiance.

Council Members present _____ Council Member absent

Others present

2. ADDITIONS / DELETIONS TO AGENDA

Sample Motion

Motion to approve the agenda as presented.

Motion _____

Second _____

3. HEARINGS/PRESENTATIONS/PUBLIC FORUM

- a. Awards Presentation by Police Chief
- b. Skip Cowan Harvey County Safety Fair
- 4. STAFF REPORTS
 - a. Kyle Nordick, City Administrator
 - b. Brad Jantz, City Attorney

5. CONSENT AGENDA

Sample Motion:

Motion to approve the consent agenda as presented.

Motion by _____

Second by _____

a. Minutes of February 15, 2023 Regular Meeting

Attachments:

• Regular Council Meeting Minutes - February 15, 2023 (regular-council-meeting-work

b. Approval of Payroll February 17, 2023 amount \$16,531.05

c. Approval of General Disbursement Checks amount \$53,979.95

General Disbursement Check Reports

Attachments:

• Checks (Checks.pdf)

6. NEW BUSINESS

a. Downtown Revitalization Grant Application - American Legion

b. Firework Sales and Detonation

Sample Motion:

Motion to approve the dates and times of firework sales and detonation as follows: Saturd 1, 2023, 10 am - 10 pm, through Sunday, July 2, 2023, 12 noon - 10pm, Monday, July 3, 2023, 10 am - 12 midnight, Tuesday, July 4, 10am - 12 midnight.

Motion by _____

Second by _____

Attachments:

• Firework Ordinance (ORD_825_Fireworks.pdf)

c. Resolution 03-01-2023A - KPERS 457

Sample Motion

Motion by _____ to approve Resolution 03-01-2023A, allowing participation in KPERS 457 for our employees.

Second by _____

Attachments:

 Resolution 03-01-2023A - KPERS 457 (City_of_Sedgwick_KPERS_457_Sample_resol ution_2023.pdf)

d. Resolution 03-01-2023B - CMB/Alcohol Exemption

Sample Motion

Motion by _____ to approve Resolution 03-01-2023B allowing temporary CMB and/or Alcoholic Liquor sales and consumption in designated area on specified date and time. Second by _____

Attachments:

• Resolution 03-01-2023B (RESOLUTION_FOR_TEMPORARY_EXEMPTION_-_SEDG WICK_04-08-2023.pdf)

7. EXECUTIVE SESSION

a. Executive Session - Financial Affairs or Trade Secrets Sample Motion

Moved by **Council Member** ______ to recess into Executive Session for ______ minutes

pursuant to the exemption related to trade secrets, (K.S.A. 75-4319(b)(4) for the purpose of discussing data relating to financial affairs or trade secrets of corporations, partnerships, trusts, and individual proprietorships, to include the following persons: Governing Body, City Administrator, City Attorney, _____ with the open meeting to resume at _____ (time) in the City Council chamber.

Second by _____

8. ADJOURN

Motion to adjourn the Regular Council meeting at _____ PM. Second by _____

Contact: Janise Enterkin (janise@cityofsedgwick.org 316-772-5151) | Agenda published on 02/24/2023 at 3:06 PM